CH \$40.00 32992

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM420661 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tulsa Dental Products LLC		02/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maillefer Instruments Holding Sarl		
Street Address:	Chemin du Verger 3		
City:	Ballaigues		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	1338		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SWITZERLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3299231	ENDOACTIVATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7178494360

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7178494204

Email: trademarks@dentsply.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas J. Hura

Address Line 1: 221 West Philadelphia Street
Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 17401

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Douglas J. Hura

Address Line 1: 221 West Philadelphia Street

Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 17401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas J. Hura	
SIGNATURE:	/douglas j hura/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2017

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006015 FRAME: 0928 source=endoactivator assignment to Maillefer#page1.tif source=endoactivator assignment to Maillefer#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006015 FRAME: 0929

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Tulsa Dental Products LLC, an Delaware limited liability company, with

offices at 5100 E Skelly Drive, Suite 300, Tulsa, OK 74135 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the

owner of the trademark identified and more fully described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and

made a part hereof, for which it has obtained a Certificate of Registration from the United States

Patent and Trademark Office: and

WHEREAS, Maillefer Instruments Holding Sarl, a Swiss company, having a principal

place of business at Chemin du Verger 3, 1338 Ballaigues, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignee"),

is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations therefore, together with the good will of the

business in connection with which said marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does sell,

assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and

interest in, to, and under the said marks and applications and registrations therefore, together with

the good will of the business associated therewith and symbolized by the marks, and the

applications and registrations therefore.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be executed and

effective on this _______, day of ________, 2017.

Tulsa Dental Products LLC

Assignor

Name: Justin H. McCarthy II

Title: Vice President/Secretary/Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006015 FRAME: 0930

EXHIBIT "A" TO ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

REGISTRATION DATE

ENDOACTIVATOR

3299231

9/25/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006015 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 03/22/2017